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6
16:40

4223 m
23.608 

H

Ladbrokes 'Best Odds Guaranteed In Racing' Handicap Hurdle
Rennpreis: 23.608  (12.674 5.832 2.916 1.459 727)

PLCPT QUAPT

1
4223

ML: 15,0

76.20

North Lodge
8j. b W (Presenting - Saddleeruppat)

Trainer: A King
Besitzer: McNeill Family & Exors Of Lat

Sam Twiston-Davies

02.12 Newbury 3 75.7 4131 21.784 8,0 Tom Cannon Get A Tonic, Anyharminasking
09.04 Aintree 3 71.7 4023 56.270 6,5 Adrian Heskin Three Stripe Life, Might I
05.03 Kelso 2 73.5 3644 28.475 3,5 Adrian Heskin Nells Son, Bold Endeavour
29.01 Cheltenham 1 72.1 4075 28.475 8,0 Adrian Heskin Balco Coastal, A Different Kind
04.12 Aintree 1 68.9 3410 6.372 15,0 Adrian Heskin Bombs Away, Richmond Lake

2
ML: 26,0

73.00

Emailandy
7j. b W (Mount Nelson - Eoz)

Trainer: P F Nicholls
Besitzer: The Brooks & Stewart Familie

Harry Cobden

06.11 Newbury U 70.8 4880 12.254 26,0 H Cobden Haiti Couleurs, Bill Baxter, Lihyan
08.02 Newbury U 72.6 4706 13.928 21,0 Freddie Gingell Lord Of Thunder, Pic Roc, Herakles Westwo
26.12 Kempton U 73.0 4225 12.674 15,0 H Cobden East India Express, King Of The Road, Sam
16.11 Cheltenham 12 72.1 4817 15.609 15,0 H Cobden Doyen Quest, Gowel Road, Noble Birth
27.04 Sandown 9 72.1 3980 18.210 6,5 H Cobden Ike Sport, Pic Roc, Kamaxos

3
ML: 7,5

72.60

George's Lad
5j. b W (Order Of St George - Undecided Hall)

Trainer: E C Lavelle
Besitzer: Andy & The Frisky Fillies

Ben Jones

12.12 Doncaster 2 74.4 3903 10.219 2,1 H Cobden Peacenik, Harel Du Marais
21.11 Ascot 4 75.3 3161 15.947 12,0 H Cobden Trustintimes, Fortune De Mer, Inner Succes
23.10 Fontwell 3 76.2 3849 5.651 3,7 H Cobden Paso Doble, Kap Vert
08.03 Sandown U 74.8 3980 45.016 7,5 Liam Harrison Laurens Bay, Off The Jury, Meetmebythese
24.01 Doncaster 1 74.4 3903 6.535 1,9 H Cobden Calimystic, As Legends Have It

4
ML: 8,0

71.20

Believitanducan
4j. b W (Make Believe - Shirin Of Persia)

Trainer: A King
Besitzer: Owners Group 140

Philip Armson

01.12 Plumpton 1 74.4 4129 12.582 5,5 Thomas Bellamy Bourbali, American Sniper
06.11 Newbury 2 73.5 3282 9.242 5,5 Philip Armson Bowmore, Andashan
21.04 Kempton 2 60.8 3217 4.187 2,3 Rossa Ryan Orchestra, Moel Arthur
10.03 Stratford 1 72.6 3756 5.446 2,0 Tom Cannon El Gavilan, Across Earth
25.01 Cheltenham 6 69.9 3382 45.560 15,0 Tom Cannon East India Dock, Stencil, Torrent

5
ML: 5,0

70.30

Onewaywest
6j. b W (Westerner - Onewayortheother)

Trainer: B Pauling
Besitzer: The Parallel Lines Partnershi

Elliott England

26.11 Wetherby 1 77.1 3963 5.809 1,6 Elliott England Just Call Me Lucy, Singapore Trip
19.11 Warwick 1 72.6 3822 4.753 3,7 Elliott England Vocito, Diamond Geezer
06.04 Ffos Las 2 72.6 4023 4.066 11,0 Ben Jones Monviel, Copper Jack
17.03 Fontwell 5 75.3 3568 4.066 3,7 Ben Jones Continuance, Officer Of State, Lunar Sovere
19.01 Windsor 10 73.0 4023 10.562 4,0 Ben Jones Guard Duty, Hartington, Super Sabre Sam

6
ML: 9,0

70.30

Hamsiyann
5j. ch W (Lope De Vega - Harasiya)

Trainer: A J Martin
Besitzer: P Davies

Jonathan-J. Burke

29.11 Newcastle 2 68.0 4080 15.843 6,5 Daniel King Serious Operator, Dinons
15.11 Cheltenham U 68.5 4225 14.976 23,0 Daniel King Lavender Hill Mob, Give Him A Chance, Ka
27.10 Galway 15 63.5 2377 8.182 41,0 Robbie Colgan Slurricane, Granite Bay, Ehteyat
26.09 Listowel 8 69.9 2816 7.686 21,0 J Costello Lark In The Mornin, Jetara, Olympic Man
30.04 Punchestown 12 73.9 3875 14.876 8,0 J Smith Thanksforthehelp, Ballysax Hank, Stay Gold

7
ML: 8,5

69.90

Paso Doble
8j. br W (Dawn Approach - Baila Me)

Trainer: P F Nicholls
Besitzer: Graeme Brooks

Lorcan Williams

13.12 Lingfield 2 77.1 4627 4.066 5,0 Freddie Keighley A Perfect Day, Duffry Trixs
09.11 Sandown 3 73.5 3980 7.804 6,5 Freddie Keighley Glynn Brae, Akimos
23.10 Fontwell 1 71.7 3849 5.651 15,0 Freddie Gingell Kap Vert, George's Lad
11.04 Ayr 2 69.4 3319 8.500 7,0 H Cobden Asta La Pasta, Dance Thief
18.01 Taunton 2 65.8 3823 11.882 4,5 Freddie Gingell Aurigny Mill, Stream Of Stars

8
ML: 5,5

68.90

Kap Boy
6j. b W (Kapgarde - Bumble)

Trainer: O Murphy
Besitzer: Diana L Whateley

Sean Bowen

15.11 Cheltenham 3 67.1 4225 14.976 4,5 S Bowen Lavender Hill Mob, Give Him A Chance
21.10 Perth 1 75.7 4055 5.281 2,3 S Bowen Tread Softly Now, Fostered Phil
16.04 Ffos Las 2 72.1 4023 4.753 2,2 H Cobden Pyleigh Master, Scorpio Rising
30.01 Wincanton 4 70.8 3063 4.956 5,5 H Cobden Champagne Chic, Ambion View, Don't Mind 
28.12 Newbury 4 73.0 3282 8.169 13,0 H Cobden Peso, Koapey, In Limbo

9
ML: 11,0

67.60

Jus De Citron
6j. b W (Saint Des Saints - Rapide)

Trainer: Harry Derham
Besitzer: Edward J Ware

Paul O'Brien

07.02 Kempton 3 75.3 4225 4.357 5,5 Paul O'Brien Slipway, J J Moon
29.12 Doncaster 1 69.9 3903 4.355 3,7 Paul O'Brien Jordans Cross, Eternal Angel
20.04 Loughanmore 4 77.1 4828 4.355 6,0 J J Walsh Big Boy Barney, Ballybow, Drumnasoo
07.04 Tattersalls 4 77.1 4828 4.355 3,0 R James Jig's Forge, Walking On A Dream, High Tea

10
ML: 21,0

65.80

King Of The Road
6j. b W [NO] (Shirocco - Diamond Gesture)

Trainer: B Pauling
Besitzer: Rocco's Rebels

Callum Pritchard

14.11 Cheltenham 16 71.7 4225 10.892 21,0 Beau Morgan A Pai De Nom, Lucky Manifest, As Legends 
08.10 Ludlow 3 76.2 3172 4.489 3,5 Callum Pritchard Kingston Sunflower, Sergeant Fury
21.06 Ascot 8 59.0 4355 59.400 34,0 David Probert Sober, Samui, Wild Waves
21.05 Warwick 4 76.7 4225 4.753 4,0 Ben Jones Crystal Glance, Getalead, Playtogetaway
28.01 Chepstow 6 73.9 3914 5.651 15,0 Callum Pritchard Boyles Hill, Lanesborough, Castelfort

11
ML: 8,5

65.30

Surrey Lord
6j. b W (Getaway - Holly Royale)

Trainer: T Lawes
Besitzer: Surrey Racing

K Brogan

04.12 Wincanton 4 70.8 3063 4.753 2,6 K Brogan Non Stop, Came From Nowhere, Doctors Hi
24.11 Kempton 1 72.1 3219 6.337 3,1 Benjamin Macey Cornish Storm, Across Earth
28.10 Ffos Las 1 75.7 3184 3.248 5,0 K Brogan Cumhacht, Baikal
05.10 Uttoxeter 6 76.2 3171 3.248 10,0 K Brogan Platenium, Dreams Fled Away, Diesel Line
28.03 Fontwell 3 72.1 3568 4.193 19,0 K Brogan Boston Boy, Kalif D'airy

Ergebnis: Quoten:


